
ELEVENTH RACE

Gulfstream
FEBRUARY 24, 2024

6 FURLONGS. ( 1.08 ) GULFSTREAM PARK SPRINT S. Purse $125,000 ( plus $20,000 FTBOA - FL
TBOwner Brdr Assoc Fund ) FOURYEAROLDS ANDUPWARD. Free nomination by Sunday, February
11. $1,250 to enter.$125,000 Guaranteed. A supplemental nomination fee of $100 may be made prior to
closing time of entries. After payment of 1% to all owners of horses finishing sixth through last, 62% of the
remaining purse shall be paid to the owner of the winner, 20% to second, 10% to third, 5% to fourth and
3% tofifth. *(FTBOAoffers up to $20,000 to the owners of Registered Florida-breds, divided$10,000 to the
winner, $6,000 to second, $4,000 to third). Weight: 123 lbs. Non-winners of a graded stakes since August
1 allowed 3 lbs.; a stakes since May 1, or three races other than maiden, claiming, starter or state bred
allowance, 5 lbs. Starters to be named by usual time of closing. All fees shall be paid prior to the start of
the race. Preference will be given to graded stakes winners in 2023-24, graded stakes placed 2023-24 then
by highest career earnings.

Value of Race: $129,000 Winner $74,400; second $24,000; third $16,000; fourth $6,000; fifth $3,600; sixth $1,250; seventh $1,250; eighth
$1,250; ninth $1,250. Mutuel Pool $450,957.00 Exacta Pool $350,124.00 Trifecta Pool $195,641.00 Superfecta Pool $125,766.00
Last Raced Horse M/Eqt.A. Wt PP St ² ¶ Str Fin Jockey Odds $1

4Ü23 «CD¦ Run Classic 6 120 1 7 7¦ 6¨ 3§ 1¨õ Castellano JJ 4.10
1Û23 ®Bel¨ CandyMan Rocket 6 120 6 6 4Ç 4¦ 1Ç 2ó Ortiz J L 1.60
1á24 ¤GP¤ Loco Abarrio b 4 118 2 2 5ô 5¦ 4Ç 3¦ö Gonzalez E 18.50
23ã23 ¦¥GP© Long RangeToddy 8 120 3 1 2ô 1Ç 2Ç 4¨ô Lopez P 11.10
9ã23 «Tam§ Dean Delivers b 5 120 9 3 3§ 3ô 6¨ 5¦ Jaramillo E 2.50
23ã23 ¦¥GP« HurricaneJ b 4 118 8 4 1ô 2¦ 5ô 6¨ö Egan D 12.00
10ã23 ®WO¦ Ironstone 5 120 4 8 9 7ô 7¨ 7¦¨ VasquezMA 28.50
11ä23 ¦¥GP© Swirvin 4 120 5 5 6¦ô 8¦ 8© 8¦¦õ Zayas E J 10.00
20â24 ¦¥GP© Scaramouche 5 120 7 9 8¦ 9 9 9 Bravo J 74.80

OFF AT5:11 Start Good For All But IRONSTONE, SWIRVIN. Won driving. Track fast.
TIME :22, :44©, :57§, 1:09© ( :22.18, :44.97, :57.46, 1:09.81 )

$2 Mutuel Prices:
1 -RUN CLASSIC 10.20 5.00 4.00
6 -CANDY MAN ROCKET 3.80 3.00
2 -LOCO ABARRIO 6.60

$1 EXACTA 1-6 PAID $17.80 50 CENT TRIFECTA 1-6-2
PAID $65.20 10 CENT SUPERFECTA 1-6-2-3 PAID $59.21

Dk. b or br. h, (Feb) , by Runhappy - Pledge Pin , by Chatain . Trainer D'Angelo Jose F. Bred by Millennium Farms (Ky).

RUNCLASSIC rated in the twopath, was roused into the turn, angled out tothesix path turning into the stretch, and rallied
past an inner duotowingoingaway. CANDYMANROCKET tracked in the five path, ranged upto bid in the four path turning into
thelane, ledpassingthe eighthpole,butwas quickly overtaken by anouter foe toplace. LOCOABARRIO stalked inside,bumpedan
outerfoewhile shifting out tothe four path at the topof the stretch, and kept onfor show. LONG RANGETODDY viedfor the lead
inside, stuck his head in front rounding the turn, but faded in the final furlong. DEAN DELIVERS prompted the pace in the four
path,bumped with an inner foe andwas in the five path at the top of the lane, but weakened. HURRICANEJ dueled for the lead in
the three pathbut yielded inthe stretch. IRONSTONE bobbledand bumpedat the startwith anouter foe, raced off the pace in the
four pathand never threatened.SWIRVINbumped withan inner foe at the start,chasedbetweenfoes in the three path but backed
up around the turn. SCARAMOUCHE racedwellback in the six path and nevermenanaced.

Owners- 1, DurantTomR; 2, Frank FletcherRacingOperations Inc; 3,MadDogRacing Stable andParkerJosephH; 4,VebRacing Stable
Corp; 5, Stonehedge LLC; 6, AmoRacingUSA; 7, Tequesta Racing Inc and Jupiter LeasingCo; 8,Bassett Stables; 9, CammaranoNicholas Jr

Trainers- 1, D'Angelo Jose F; 2, Mott William I; 3, Spatz Ronald B; 4, Barboza Victor Jr; 5,Yates Michael; 6, Delgado Jorge; 7, Lafond
Renico E; 8, Joseph Saffie A Jr; 9, PreciadoGuadalupe

Scratched- Todo Fino (CHI) ( 05Jan24 §DeD© )

$1Daily Double (10-1) Paid $24.60 ; Daily Double Pool $48,375 .
50 CENT Pick Three (8-10-1) Paid $38.45 ; Pick Three Pool $40,093 .


